09-27-2000



101474415

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



meo 9/15	1	ATENTS ON			/662	
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please r	ecord the attach	ed original do	cument(s) or copy (188)	
Submission Type			nce Type O			
NewResubmission	(Non- Recordation)		Assignment	☐ Sec	curity Agreement	
Document ID	#		License	☐ Ch	ange of Name	
Correction of			Merger	☐ Oth	ner	
	Frame #		11101801	_ 0		
Corrective Do			U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Attorney Docket No:	Frame #		Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party (Mark if addi	tional names of conve			
Name (1st party) Stev	en L. Pollock			distribution .	9/14/00	
Name (2nd party) Rob	ert L. Olivier				9/14/00	
Name (3rd party)						
Name (4th party)						
Name (line 2) A C	EL CORPORATION orporation of Delaware O Mission College Blvd.	Mark if addit	tional names of receiv	ing parties attache	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)		Califo		95054 Zip Code		
	City	State/Coun	шу		e first Receiving Party only.	
(Complete only if red Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	ntative Name and Addr ceiving party is not domiciled			Enter for the		
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY			
Public burden reporting the document and gather	for this collection of information is esting the data needed to complete the Cshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offician, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information RD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS	timated to average approxi- cover Sheet. Send comme be of Informaton and Regu in Collection Budget Pack: TO THIS ADDRESS.	imately 30 minutes per C nts regarding this burder latory Affairs, Office of age 0651-0027, Patent an	nd Trademark Assign	nment Practice. DO NOT SEND	
	Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents an		iired cover sheet(s x Assignments, Wa	ashington, D.C.	20231	
	Commissioner of Patents an	na i rauemaiks, do.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PA	TENT	

PATENT **REEL: 011101 FRAME: 0877**

FORM PTO- OMB 0651-002		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (408) 720-8300			
Name	Michael A. Bernadicou					
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TA	AYLOR & ZAFMAN L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	1279 Oakmead Parkway					
Address (line 3)	Sunnyvale, CA 94086					
Address (line 4)						
Pages		ages of the attached conveyance document.	# 2			
Patent If this document	Application Number (s)	new Patent Application, enter the date the	Month Day Year			
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)					
	CT application number only if		PCT			
U.S. Application Number has not be assigned.	•	PCTPCT	PCT			
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount	F	Gee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
	Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged to the	account.)			
		Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Michael A. Bernadicou

35,934

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011101 FRAME: 0878

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 42390.P9063X (For Execution Prior to Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Steven L. Pollock and Robert L. Olivier, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled "INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PACKAGE WITH EMI SHIELD" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements' execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives' and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 011101 FRAME: 0879

	T)	~ :		T	D 1
Each Inventor:	Please	Sign	<u>and</u>	<u>Date</u>	Relow:

Date

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:

Date

9-8	, 2000	All n	9-8	, 2000
Date		Name:	Date	,
9/8	2000	Role CO.	Sept. 874	2000

Name:

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/15/2000 REEL: 011101 FRAME: 0880